Quantitative Chemical Analysis – Chemistry 221

Autumn Quarter 2005

Laboratory Syllabus

Lecturer: Professor Susan Olesik, olesik@chemistry.ohio-state.edu 

Laboratory meets in 2045 McPherson and/or 2040 McPherson

T R 1:30 – 5:18.  TAs:    Nathan Gaubert (ngaubert@chemistry.ohio-state.edu)

    Bill Hockaday (whockada@chemistry.ohio-state.edu)

T R 8:30 – 12:18. TAs:   Philippe Nadaud (pnadaud@chemistry.ohio-state.edu)
    Maija Umaedi (mharley@chemistry.ohio-state.edu)

M W 1:30 - 5:18. TAs:   Liwen Wang (liwang@chemistry.ohio-state.edu) 

    Kaarina Lokko (klokko@chemistry.ohio-state.edu)

Lab Supervisor: Dr. Ted Clark, clark.789@osu.edu.  Office: 2035 McPherson.

	Start Date


	Laboratory Experiments
	Due no later than 4 P.M. to 

mailslot outside 2035 McPherson.



	Sept. 21, 22
	1. Calibration of laboratory glassware
	 Sept. 30

	Sept. 28, 29
	2. Preparation of standard acid and base
	 Oct. 14

	Oct. 5, 6
	3. Identification of a weak acid
	 Oct. 21

	Oct. 12, 13
	4. Investigation of properties of a buffer
	Oct. 28

	Oct. 24, 25
	5.  Potentiometric determination of iron
	Nov. 4

	Oct 31, Nov. 1
	6.  Spectophotometric determination of iron
	Nov. 11

	Nov. 7, 8
	7.  Ion-selective electrode determination of chloride
	Nov. 18

	Nov. 9, 10
	8.  Environmental Analysis projects.
	Dec. 2

Class summaries on Nov. 28, 29


· All written reports must be typed double-spaced.

· Each experiment (as indicated by an assigned number) is graded on 100 point basis.

· The statistical analysis assignment is also graded on a 100 point basis, DUE OCT 7th.

· Pre-laboratory preparation is worth an additional 100 points (allocated by Dr. Clark).

· Late reports are penalized 5% (5 points) per day, 25 points per week.

· All experiments must be performed.

· All reports, repeats and recalculations are due by 4 pm on Friday December 2nd.
